508659760 07/19/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI364680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John F Smit	05/27/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	INTECH ENGINEERING, INC.	
Street Address:	13807 SW 142nd Avenue	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33186	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17443072

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058588000

Email: patents@malloylaw.com,bstevens@malloylaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** JENNIE S. MALLOY Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. Third Avenue Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8850.10048A.MIA.JSM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy Stevens	
SIGNATURE:	Betsy Stevens	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2024	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_10048#page1.tiff source=Assignment\_10048#page2.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 068030 FRAME: 0394 508659760

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO PATENT APPLICATION(S) & INVENTION(S)

WHEREAS, John F. Smit is an individual with a current address of 8320 5.0.624 MIHMI-FI 33143, who solely created or otherwise conceived of and arrived at the invention for an AUTOMATED PLANT SLEEVE PRODUCTION ASSEMBLY, as set forth in a currently pending, U.S. patent application, the details of which are noted below, and which has received a Notice of Allowance by the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the current owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the invention noted above for an AUTOMATED PLANT SLEEVE PRODUCTION ASSEMBLY and in the corresponding patent application on file in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office for the same, namely:

(1) <u>U.S. Patent Application No. 16/449,653 Filed on 06/24/2019 for – Title: AUTOMATED PLANT SLEEVE PRODUCTION ASSEMBLY (Attorney File/Docket No. 8850.10048)</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Intech Engineering</u>, <u>Inc</u>, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), with a current address of 13807S.W. 142<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Miami, Florida 33186, and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention(s), patent application, and to any U.S. Letters Patent(s) issuing thereon, to be reflected in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, and therefore wishes to document and record this transfer of rights by **ASSIGNOR** in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for Twenty U.S. Dollars (US\$20.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and to the extent applicable also in all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention(s), U.S. patent application and to any U.S. Letters Patent issuing thereon, and/or to any further Letters Patent that may issue thereon, and to any related U.S. patent applications that may be filed with a claim of priority to the same, whether a continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, and/or extension thereof, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by ASSIGNOR, had this Assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto.

**AND FURTHER**, the undersigned does hereby also agree on behalf of **ASSIGNOR**, his successors and assigns, to execute, have executed and deliver without further consideration any further assignments and/or other documents, and to perform such other acts as **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns, or nominees, may lawfully deem necessary or expedient to fully secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain and/or maintain the above noted Letters Patent in the United States, including any related U.S. patent applications as noted herein or otherwise;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 068030 FRAME: 0395 And the undersigned does hereby authorize and request on behalf of **ASSIGNOR** that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States of America on the aforesaid U.S. patent application(s) to the **ASSIGNEE**, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Set form below.
Date: 05-27-2021 By: John F. Smit
STATE OF Florida ) SS: COUNTY OF Miamic Dade)
On this 27 day of May, 2021, personally appeared before me, \[ \frac{\frac{1}{2} \text{Nn F. Smit}}{\frac{1}{2} \text{Nn person who signed this Assignment document}} \] in my presence and:
OR  whose identity was proven to me on the basis of identification of namely,  Driver's License
Notary Public (Signature)  Notary Public (Signature)  Notary Public (Signature)  Name of Notary (Printed)  Jorge L Fernandez  Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 9489 My Comm. Expires Jun 30, 2024
My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 07/19/2024

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 068030 FRAME: 0396